

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5426/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in IA No. I/2006 & IA No. II/2006 & IA No. III/2006 in MFA No. 5056/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission for urging additional facts and permission to file additional documents and dismissal of slp) (for final disposal)

Date: 10/05/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
soni

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The present special leave petition is directed against the order dated September 12, 2006 rendered by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in IA No. I of 2006, IA No. II of 2006 and IA No. III of 2006 in MFA No. 5056 of 2004. The learned counsel for the respondents has filed IA No. 4 of 2010 stating that MFA No. 5056 of 2004 is disposed of on June 26, 2008 and a review

: 2 :

application filed by the respondents was allowed on 28.8.2009. In support of the averments made in the application, the respondents have also produced a copy of the order dated 28.8.2009 passed by the High Court along with the present application. In view of the order passed by the High Court on August 28, 2009, this Court is of the opinion that the special leave petition, which is directed against the interim orders passed, in three interlocutory applications which were filed in MFA No. 5056 of 2004, has become infructuous and deserves to be disposed of accordingly.

For the foregoing reasons the special leave petition is disposed of as having become infructuous. However, liberty is reserved to the petitioner to move this Court by filing a note in case the averments made in IA No. 4 of 2010 are

found to be false.

(Sonia)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master